TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM840883 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration No. of the PHYTOLAX mark from 1856112 to 1846112 previously recorded on Reel 003094 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of its full and exclusive right, title and interest.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		mark from 1856112 to 1846112 previously recorded on Reel 003094 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of its full and

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4Life Research, LC		05/14/2004	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4Life Trademarks, LLC
Street Address:	9850 South 300 West
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1846112	PHYTOLAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4802456231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-245-6233

Email: glenn.bacal@bacalgroup.com

Glenn S. Bacal of Bacal Law Group, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 6991 East Camelback Road, Suite D-102

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn S. Bacal
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn S. Bacal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=20050526_Assignment Recorded_Corrected_Reel 3094 Frames 0825-0828#page1.tif source=20050526 Assignment Recorded Corrected Reel 3094 Frames 0825-0828#page2.tif source=20050526 Assignment Recorded Corrected Reel 3094 Frames 0825-0828#page3.tif

source=20050526_Assignment Recorded_Corrected_Reel 3094 Frames 0825-0828#page4.tif source=Memorandum of Assignment_signed 20230918#page1.tif

2/010

05-26-2005



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005),

102914883

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
4Life Research, LC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached: No	
	Name: 4Life Trademarks, LLC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation-State Arizona	Street Address: 9850 South 300 West	
Other Limited liability company	City: Sandy	
	State: Utah	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip 84070	
Execution Date(s) May 14, 2004	Association Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Corporation Citizenship Utah	
Yes X No	☐ ☑ Other <u>limited liability company</u> Citizenship <u>USA</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id	entification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
4		
!		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? K Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D		
	Oate if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed:		1
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations	ad
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11th Floor	Oate if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{1715.00}{2}\$	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street	Contact of Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916	Comparison of Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Deposi	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984	Comparison of Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11 th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Deposi	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984 Email Address: gbacal@jsslaw.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Deposi	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984 Email Address: gbacal@jsslaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984 Email Address: gbacal@jsslaw.com 9. Signature: Signature Glenn Spencer Bacal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name April 2-1, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover	pd
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be mailed: Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal Internal Address: The Collier Center 11th Floor Street Address: 201 East Washington Street City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004 Phone Number: 602.262.5916 Fax Number: 602.495.2984 Email Address: gbacal@jsslaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1715.00	pd

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1186990 1.DOC(56315.1)

0	5
7	Q
-	

BIOEFA	5	75889050	
4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	5	78344235	
4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR CANINE	5	78344201	
AGE DEFYING EFFECTS	ω	76437551	
ANIMAL HEALTH 4LIFE	5	76285188	2807751
B'TWEENS	5	78275884	
BIOGENISTEIN PLUS	5	75889146	2415791
BOUNTIFUL HARVEST	5	74509360	1936097
CATALYST	5	74457353	2164209
CHITOLITE	5	76411254	2767939
CHOICE 50	5	76027295	2521895
CITRI-SHAPE	5	74601961	20481143
ENZY-RITE	5	75016042	2004491
FEMRITE	3	76229038	2707707
FIBER 4LIFE	5	76351237	2730429
FIBRE SYSTEM PLUS	5	74671966	
FIBRO AMJ	5	75889587	2414053
FLEX 4LIFE	5	76322894	2730306
GLOBAL 4LIFE	35	76285187	2730174
HEALTHY 4LIFE	16	76249220	2824352
IMMUNIGIZER	5	78275677	
INNER SUN	5	75385739	2245147
LIFE NEVER FELT SO GOOD	5	76285183	2644360
MALEPRO	5	75889144	2412516
NDS	5	74509058	1936096
NUTRA-LEANE SLIM	5	78356218	
NUTRASTART	5	76367839	2654307
NUTRISOMES	3	76279832	2772228
PBGS+	5	74671965	2031056

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008201 FRAME: 0544

ΥX

PHYTOLAX	5	74246403	1856112
RAISE YOUR IMMUNE IQ	5	76306858	2552679
RECALL	5	74457351	1896767
REZOOM	5	74224076	1773380
RITE-LIFE	5	75166434	2120629
RITE-NOW	5	76016074	2447834
RITESTART	S	76311101	2658763
SHAPE-KAST	5	74247557	1856518
SHAPE-FAST PLUS	5	75166436	2173675
SHAPE-FAST ULTRA	5	78376906	
SLEEPRITE	5	76373141	2656496
SOOTHE-RITE	5	74671967	2027833
SUPER DETOX	5	76549515	
TAKING TRANSFER FACTOR TO THE WORLD	5	78344211	
TAKING TRANSFER FACTOR TO THE WORLD	35	78356198	
TARGETED TRANSFER FACTOR	5	76429727	2774220
TEA 4LIFE	5	76373143	2680526
TF	u	76447921	2765922
TF	16	76437550	
H	41	76437552	
TF (LOG & DESIGN)	5	76306857	2668432
TF ANIMAL STRESS PACK	5	76311103	2691727
TF CARDIO	5	76450577	2763002
TF HYDRATING CLEANSER	3	76279833	
TF IMMUNE SPRAY	5	76373142	2679210
TF KIDS	5	75942417	2629477
TF PERFORMANCE & SHOW	5	76311111	2680118
TF PETS	5	75942415	2551279
TF PLUS	5	75748734	
TF PURIFYING CLEANSER	ယ	76279831	

8

Fax Server

ITUTE 41	TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS 5 75748	TRANSFER FACTOR XF 5 76311	TRI-LITE 5 75059		1KI-LITE PLUS	VICH 16 7	16 7 NTCH 16 7
5 78	5 78 41 78	5 78 41 78 5 75	5 78 41 78 5 75 5 76	5 78 41 78 5 75 5 76 5 75	5 78 41 78 5 75 5 76 5 75 5 75	5 78 41 78 5 75 5 75 5 75 5 75 16 76	
/8344432		78344432 78376886 75748733 2702837					

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This Memorandum of Assignment is executed and recorded to update and correct the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to Registration No. 1846112 for the mark PHYTOLAX to identify the current and proper owner, namely, 4Life Trademarks, LLC.

As reflected in Trademark and Trade Name Assignment dated May 14, 2004 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2005, Reel 003094, Frames 0825-0833, 4Life Research, LC has assigned all rights, title, and interest in the PHYTOLAX mark, associated registration, and goodwill, to 4Life Trademarks, LLC. We note that even though the assignment documents correctly listed the assignor and prior owner as 4LIFE RESEARCH LC, the USPTO incorrectly and inadvertently recorded the name of the assignor as 4LIFE RESERCH LC.

Due to an inadvertent typographical error in the registration number as recited in the original 2004 assignment (the application number was correct), this assignment of the PHYTOLAX registration has not yet been fully reflected in the USPTO records. All of the remaining dozens of registration and application numbers in the original 2004 assignment were correct. 4Life Research, LC executes and records this Memorandum of Assignment confirming the May 14, 2004 assignment of the PHYTOLAX trademark, together with Registration No. 1846112, to 4Life Trademarks, LLC.

For 4Life Research, LLC_form	nerly known as, 4Life Research,	, LC
Name: TJ FUND Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PA	RESIDENT	
STATE OF UTAH)	
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	; SS.	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to	before me by TJ FUND	this 18 day of September

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008201 FRAME: 0547

Commission # 714745

RECORDED: 09/20/2023

Residing at Salt Lake County, Utah, USA

lotary Public